

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF POQUOTT 45 Birchwood Avenue | Poquott, NY 11733 Phone (631) 476-4043 / Fax (631) 331-0402 Website - www.villageofpoquott.com

For Office Use Only:			
Boat/Mooring Sticker #			
Paid Mooring Fee \$100 ea.			
(1) Beach Location			
(1) Boat Rack Sticker #			
(1) Boat Rack #			
Boat Rack Fee Paid \$30 ea.			
(2) Beach Location			
(2) Boat Rack Sticker #			
(2) Boat Rack #			
Boat Rack Fee Paid \$30 ea.			

Size:

## **BOAT MOORING APPLICATION**

If you wish to have a Mooring in Poquott Waters:

1. Complete the **Poquott Mooring Application and cash/check payable to Village of Poquott for \$100.** 

PLEASE NOTE: Starting January 2024 Brookhaven will only accept Mooring Applications online at <u>BrookhavenNY.gov/RecOnline</u>
Once you submit your Poquott Mooring Application to Village Hall (with your Poquott payment of \$100), we will then forward a copy to Brookhaven and only then will they issue your Brookhaven Mooring Permit.

POQUOTT	MOORING FEE: \$100.00/mooring	Payment: Check ( ) Mone	y Order ( ) Cash (   ) Date:	
Owner/Resid	lent (Please Print):			
Address:				
	Cell:			
Craft Name:		Mfgr:	Year:	
State Registra	ation (if applicable): State: N	umber:	Exp	
	y to protect your dinghy?	Phone:		
Name:P			hone:	
Nume				
BOAT RACK	Information & Fee (Additional fee for bo	oat rack): \$30.00/craft (Limit )	2 racks / household)	
Payment:	_Check() Cash() PayPal()			
#1	Choose one: California Park ()	Walnut ( ) Van Brunt Manor (	)	
	Choose one: Dinghy () Canoe (	) Kayak ( ) Other ( ):	Size:	

## AGREEMENT:

#2

Choose one:

Choose one:

Placement of any boat, dinghy or floating vessel of any type, including its gear, on the rack is entirely the responsibility of the owner(s) of such vessel. The VILLAGE OF POQUOTT and its OFFICIALS assume no responsibility of any vessel or its gear stored on the rack, nor for any damages sustained to any such vessel or its gear while so stored, nor for any sort of injury to any and all persons resulting from contact with such equipment. I attest that the equipment described above is sea worthy and is in active use, that all information I have supplied is accurate and truthful, and that I accept the terms of this AGREEMENT. I further agree that placement of any vessel on the rack will be assigned to me and <u>I</u> agree to remove my boat from the rack prior to December 1st</u> and to immediately comply with any notification I receive from the Village to remove my vessel for any reason the Village deems necessary. I also agree to pay any fines associated with the use of the Boat Rack that is not in compliance with any of the provisions contained in Chapters 43, 99, 132, 161, 162 and 173 of the VILLAGE OF POQUOTT Code. I agree to remove my boat from the rack prior to December 1st *The undersigned does hereby Hold Harmless, indemnify and defend the Incorporated Village of Poquott from any and all liability, loss, damage, expenses, claims, suits or proceedings and cause of actions of any kind and nature arising out of the aforementioned Boat Mooring.* 

California Park () Walnut () Van Brunt Manor ()

Dinghy () Canoe () Kayak () Other (): \_\_\_\_